

Residential Building Permits

All Building Construction	\$. 20 per square feet above minimum
Type of Construction	Minimum Fee
New Home Construction	\$300.00 (first 900 sq ft)
Mobile Homes Replacement & Addition	\$300.00
Addition to Existing Structure	\$100.00
Garage	\$100.00
Change of Occupancy	\$100.00
Certificate of Occupancy	\$50.00
Shed & Exterior Structures	\$50.00
(144 sq. ft. or larger)	
Additional Residential Construction Related Permit and Certificate Fees	
Swimming Pools w/fencing Permit	\$100.00
Fireplace Permit (Indoor)	\$50.00
Demolition Permit-expires @ 6 months	\$75.00
Flood Plain Development Application Fee	\$500.00
Private Septic System	\$100.00

License and Permit Fees - (expiration: 1 year from date of issuance, unless specified)

Туре	Fee
Peddler Application Fee	\$75.00
Peddler Permit Fee	\$250.00
Seasonal Ice Cream Peddler Permit	\$100.00
Residential Bi-annual Parking Permit	\$10 per car; limit 2 per parcel
	\$100.00 for 251-1,999 people;
Mass Gathering	\$200.00 for 2,000+ people
Fireworks Permit	\$40.00 per occurance

Clerk Fees

Туре	Fee
Copies	\$.30 one sided - \$.50 two-sided
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00
Tax Search Fee	\$20.00
Special Utility Bill(property transfers)	\$30.00

Excavation and Digging Application and Permit Fees

Туре	Fee
Sidewalk/Curb Repair or Replacement	\$75.00
Sidewalk/Curb New Grade	\$100.00
Street Opening Permit	\$250.00



Maintenance Fees

Туре	Fee
Maintenance Fee	\$100 per hour
(Lawn Mowing & Weed Trimming & Sidewalk Clearing)	
Maintenance Type	Minimum Fee
Sidewalk Snow Removal	\$100.00
Lawn Mowing	\$150.00
Village DPW Pick up Uncollected Waste (noncompliance trash removal regulations left by contracted vendor)	\$150.00 per hour plus tipping fees

Water Service Residential

Туре	Fee
Meter Testing (By Outside Vendor)	\$75.00 +shipping expense
Water Tap Fee (New)	\$500.00
Water Supply Connection	\$30.00
NEW WATER SERVICE to Outside Village	\$200.00; returnable after one year if unpaid
Users-Deposit held for one year	account balance is \$0.00
Temporary shutoff-turnon fee by	\$10.00
request	
Special Meter read request	\$30.00
Failure to correct non-functioning meter	\$100.00 each billing until resolved
Disconnection Fee Non-payment	\$30.00
Water Supply Re-connection (suspended service for payment)	\$50.00
Non-metered Water Service	\$500.00 every billing cycle
Water Bill Late Fee	10% of outstanding bill
Seasonal water charge for less than full 6	The greater of actual consumption or
months	minimum water rent per unit for length
	of water service (# of months plus
	\$10.00 fee that covers both shutoff and
	turn back on when required)

Water Service Commercial

Туре	Fee
Meter Testing (By Outside Vendor)	\$75.00 +shipping expenses
Water Tap Fee (New)	\$750.00
Water Supply Connection	\$50.00
Disconnection Fee	\$40.00
Disconnection Fee Non-payment	\$80.00
Water Supply Re-connection (suspended service for payment)	\$100.00



Water Service Commercial (cont.)

Non-metered Water Service	\$500.00 every billing cycle
Water Bill Late Fee	10% of outstanding bill
Temporary shutoff-turnon fee by	\$40.00
request	

Hydrant Use Fees

Туре	Fee
Construction related application	\$20.00
Construction related meter rent	\$10.00 per day/\$250.00 per month, in
	advance, nonrefundable
Construction related meter deposit	\$1,400.00, refundable upon meter return
Non-construction related application	\$20.00
Non-construction related meter rent	\$10.00 per day/\$250.00 per month, in
	advance, nonrefundable
Non-construction related meter deposit	\$1,400.00, refundable upon meter return
Non fire related use of hydrants	\$20.00, billed and payable within 30 days

Water Rates for hydrant use/bulk water sales

Number of Gallons	Rate Per 1,000 Gallons
First 1,000 to 250,000 gallons	\$9.00 per K
250,001 to 500,000 gallons	\$9.75 per K
500,001 and above	\$10.00 per K

Sewage Service Residential

Туре	Fee
Line Camera Investigation	\$50.00(Initial 30 Minutes) \$125.00 Per
	Hour thereafter
Sewage Tap Fee	\$500.00
Disconnection Permanent	\$500.00
Sewage Supply Re-connection (suspended service for payment)	\$40.00
Sewage Bill Late Fee	5% of outstanding bill

Sewage Service Commercial

Туре	Fee
Line Camera Investigation	\$50.00 (Initial 30 Minutes) \$125.00 Per
	Hour thereafter
Sewage Tap Fee	\$750.00
Sewage Supply Re-connection (suspended service for payment)	\$100.00
Sewage Bill Late Fee	5% of outstanding bill



Vehicle Impound Fees

Туре	Fee
Vehicle Impound of Motor Vehicle	\$75.00

Village Park Usage

Туре	Fee
Vehicle Parking	\$6.00 Parking Donation
Not-for-profit Fundraiser	50% Fee payable to Village
Vehicle Parking Parking by Village Directly	\$6.00 Parking Fee
Green Space Facility Usage	\$70.00 per day
Use of Facility Deposit	\$200.00 for non-village related events
Stage Rental w/electric	\$125.00 per day
Village Market Space	\$30.00 per day per 10 feet
Village Market Space Seasonal	\$450.00 per 10 feet
Village Related Events Vendor Fees	\$70.00 per concession (10x10 feet)
Non-profit Space Village Related Events	\$30.00 per space (20x10 feet)
Concession Rental	\$150.00 per day

Special Request Debris Removal - Dump Truck Usage

Туре	Fee
Minimum Fee	\$50.00, includes first 400# of disposal
	fees and mileage from inside Village to
	Randall Transfer Station
Special Disposal Fees	County Pass-through fee to resident
Disposal Fees (Tonnage over 400#)	County Pass-through fee to resident
Mileage Fee	\$.75 per mile traveled to any receptacle
	outside the Town of Mohawk.